

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in LPA No. 229/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14397-14398 of 2008

(With appln. for condonation of delay and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Jha,Adv.

Ms. Bushra Ali,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As far as SLP(C) No. 14397-98/08 is concerned, having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit filed in connection with SLP(C) No. 3655/07, may be taken on record.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master