

Æ

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in LPA No. 229/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MAHESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14397-14398 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bippin Jha, Adv.

Ms. Bushra Ali, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Pallak, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed for final hearing in the 2nd week
of November, 2009.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)

Sr.P.A. Court Master